## Project Name: Left Turn Lane Improvements on Matlock Road Bid No: 2024-41-04-07

CITY OF MANSFIELD BID OPEN DATE: September 11th, 2024 - 2:00 PM				R&A Legacy Construction LLC		Capko Concrete Structures, LLC		McClendon Construction Company, Inc.		XIT Paving and Construction Inc.	
				Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount	
NO.	Description	Unity Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
General Items											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Furnish,Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control Devices.	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 13,956.00	\$ 13,956.00
4	Prepare, Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Traffic Control Devices & Detours	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
Pavir	Paving Items										
1	Remove Existing Concrete Pavement Including Curb	385	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,320.00
2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	580	СҮ		\$-	\$ 48.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 34,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,600.00
3	7-in Reinforced Concrete Pavement with 6-in Monolithic Curb	1050	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 133,350.00
4	Preperation & Manipulation of 12-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	1135	SY		\$-	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,510.00
5	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (54 LBS/SY)	39	ΤN		\$ -	\$ 399.00	\$ 15,561.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,260.00
6	Install Pavement Markings	870	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 3,732.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,220.00
7	Restore Disturbed Area (Sodding)	200	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00
8	Modification of Existing Irrigation System	1	LS		\$-	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Total Bid Amount (Base Bid)	\$ 134,940.00		\$ 255,208.30		\$ 261,825.00		\$ 305,016.00			
					BID (INVALID)	LOW	BIDDER				

WESTRA CONSULTANTS, LLC (Company) certifies that the Unit Prices shown on this computer print-out for all of the bid items and the alternates contained in this proposal are the Unit Prices intended, and that its bid will be tabulated using these Unit Prices and no other information from this print-out.

The Company further acknowledges and agrees that the Total Bid Amount shown will be read as its Total Bid and further agrees that the official Total Bid Amount will be determined by multiplying the Unit Bid Prices shown in this print-out by the respective estimated quantities shown in the proposal and then totaling all of the extended amounts.

Signed:

Print Name: RAGU RAO, P.E., CFM

Title: PRINCIPAL

Date: 09/19/2024